
Come celebrate the Solar Decathlon on Saturday, 
October 10 at 10:30 a.m. at the Orange Station 
with free music, free refreshments from Ruby’s 
Diner and free Metrolink tickets for the first 100 
people (first come, first served).

Orange Metrolink Station 
194 N. Atchison St. 
Orange, CA 92866

Event starts at 10: 30 a.m. 
Train to Irvine departs at 11:30 a.m.

Then hop on Metrolink to Irvine for the  
Solar Decathlon!

IS A SUN-POWERED HOME IN 
YOUR FUTURE?
Imagine living in these cost-effective, 
energy-efficient, and attractive 
structures designed and built by local 
Orange County college students and 
competitors from around the world.

Gather ideas to use in your own 
home and learn how energy-saving 
features can help save money, then 
spend the day at beautiful Great Park 
with your family. 

Visit SolarDecathlon.gov for more 
information on the FREE public event 
October 8-11 & 15-18, 2015.

WHAT TO DO AT GREAT PARK
After exploring the solar houses, 
check out:

•   The children’s activities area 
adjacent to the Solar Decathlon 
village featuring face painting, 
inflatables, crafts and more.

•   Ride the Great Park balloon  
and carousel.

GO GREEN. TAKE THE TRAIN.
Show your commitment to the 
environment by taking public 
transportation. You’ll help reduce 
pollution while saving energy and 
money (parking at the event is $10). 
Check out the valuable train discounts 
for weekend travelers, students, 
seniors, military and other groups at 
octa.net/SolarDecathlon.

octa.net/SolarDecathlon

CELEBRATE

ORANGE COUNTY  
GREAT PARK IN IRVINE 

FREE ADMISSION
October 8-11 & 15-18, 2015

11:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

octa.net/SolarDecathlon

Take the train to  
the Solar Decathlon

FREE TICKETS
& FUN 

ACTIVITIES!
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 TRAIN NO. 567 769 573 777 579 583 785

Oceanside 9:24 10:18 11:46 12:53 2:31 3:41 5:00
San Clemente Pier      4:03 5:22
San Juan Capistrano 9:57 10:48 12:18 1:25 3:05 4:20 5:33
IRVINE 10:13 11:03 12:35 1:40 3:20 4:35 5:49
Santa Ana 10:23 11:15 12:45 1:51 3:30 4:46 6:00 
Anaheim-ARTIC 10:33 11:24 12:53 2:00 3:38 4:55 6:08
Fullerton 10:42 11:34 1:03 2:10 3:49 5:05 6:17
L. A. Union Station 11:19 12:10 1:40 2:45 4:25 5:40 6:55

 TRAIN NO. 768 572 774 580 582 784

L.A. Union Station 9:55 11:15 12:30 3:00 4:10 5:10
Fullerton 10:25 11:45 1:00 3:30 4:40 5:40
Anaheim-ARTIC 10:36 11:54 1:09 3:38 4:48 5:49
Santa Ana 10:45 12:03 1:18 3:46 4:56 5:57
IRVINE  10:58 12:18 1:29 3:56 5:07 6:09 
San Juan Capistrano 11:13 12:34 1:44 4:12 5:23 6:23 
San Clemente Pier 11:23  
Oceanside 11:47 1:09 2:19 4:45 5:56 7:00

NORTHBOUND TRAINS  |  Metrolink  |  Thursday/FridayNORTHBOUND TRAINS  |  Amtrak Pacific Surfliner  |  Thursday/Friday

Amtrak/Metrolink Train Schedules

SOUTHBOUND TRAINS  |  Amtrak Pacific Surfliner  |  Thursday/Friday

NORTHBOUND TRAINS  |  Metrolink  |  Weekends

SOUTHBOUND  TRAINS  |  Metrolink  |  Thursday/Friday SOUTHBOUND  TRAINS  |  Metrolink  |  Weekends

AM times PM times

AM times PM times AM times PM times AM times PM times

AM times PM times AM times PM times

• Train may leave up to five minutes ahead of schedule

Amtrak Pacific Surfliner:  
Weekend service limited 
due to maintenance

Metrolink: 
No service between 
San Juan Capistrano 
and Oceanside on 
October 17-18

TRAIN NO.
Oceanside
San Clemente Pier
San Clemente
San Juan Capistrano
Laguna Niguel/  
Mission Viejo
IRVINE
Tustin
Santa Ana
Orange
Anaheim Canyon
West Corona
North Main Corona
Riverside-La Sierra
Riverside Downtown
San Bernardino
Anaheim-ARTIC
Fullerton
Buena Park
Norwalk/
Santa Fe Springs
L. A. Union Station

665
1:20
1:40
1:42
1:52
1:57

2:06
2:12
2:18
2:23

2:27
2:35
2:40
2:47

3:35

663
11:22
11:42
11:44
11:54

12:00

12:10
12:16
12:23
12:28

12:33
12:41
12:47
12:54 

1:35

858
2:50
3:09
3:14
3:23
3:28

3:37
3:43
3:50
3:55

•4:07
•4:27
•4:34
•4:43
•4:54
5:35

860
4:30
4:49
4:54
5:03
5:08

5:17
5:23
5:30
5:35

•5:47
•6:07
•6:14
•6:23
•6:34
7:15

667
5:30
5:51
5:53
6:03
6:10

6:20
6:26
6:33
6:38

6:45
6:53
7:00
7:07

7:50

TRAIN NO.
L. A. Union Station
Norwalk/ 
Santa Fe Springs
Buena Park
Fullerton
Anaheim-ARTIC
San Bernardino
Riverside Downtown
Riverside-La Sierra
North Main Corona
West Corona
Anaheim Canyon
Orange
Santa Ana
Tustin
IRVINE
Laguna Niguel/
Mission Viejo
San Juan Capistrano
San Clemente
San Clemente Pier
Oceanside

859

8:55
9:15
9:26
9:35
9:42

10:01
•10:08
•10:13
•10:19

•10:26
•10:35 

•10:40
•10:55
•11:00
11:45

660
8:50
9:11

9:17
9:23
9:31

9:35
9:40
9:46

9:53
10:03 

 
10:08

•10:20
•10:25
11:02

662
10:45
11:06

11:12
11:18
11:26

11:30
11:35
11:41

11:48
11:57 

 
12:02

•12:16
•12:19
12:55

664
2:00
2:21

2:27
2:33
2:41

2:45
2:50
2:56

3:03
3:12 

 
3:17

•3:26
•3:28
4:15

666
4:40
5:01

5:07
5:13
5:21

5:25
5:30
5:36

5:43
5:52 

 
5:57

•6:07
•6:10
6:55

TRAIN NO.
L. A. Union Station
Norwalk/ 
Santa Fe Springs
Buena Park
Fullerton
Anaheim-ARTIC
San Bernardino
Riverside Downtown
Riverside-La Sierra
North Main Corona
West Corona
Anaheim Canyon
Orange
Santa Ana
Tustin
IRVINE
Laguna Niguel/
Mission Viejo
San Juan Capistrano
San Clemente
San Clemente Pier
Oceanside

632

10:00
10:08

10:12
10:17
10:23

10:30
10:45

634

1:35
1:43

1:47
1:52
1:58

2:05
2:20

684
2:15
2:38

2:44
2:50

•2:55

•2:59
•3:05
•3:11

•3:19
3:40

602
3:20
3:44

3:51
3:57
4:06

4:10
4:16
4:22

•4:33
•4:41

•4:48
•5:02

5:35

604
4:30
4:54

5:00
5:07
5:16

5:20
5:26
5:32

•5:41
•5:49

•5:56
•6:08

6:37

606
5:45
6:09

6:15
6:22
6:31

6:35
6:41
6:47

•6:56
•7:04

•7:11
•7:23

7:51

813

10:30
10:40
10:48
10:54

•11:14
•11:21
•11:27
•11:33

•11:41
12:00

815

12:20
12:38
12:48
12:56

1:02
•1:22
•1:29
•1:35
•1:41

•1:49
•1:57

•2:03
•2:17

2:50

817

3:00
3:10
3:18
3:24

•3:44
•3:51
•3:57
•4:03

•4:12
4:25

TRAIN NO.
Oceanside
San Clemente Pier
San Clemente
San Juan Capistrano
Laguna Niguel/  
Mission Viejo
IRVINE
Tustin
Santa Ana
Orange
Anaheim Canyon
West Corona
North Main Corona
Riverside-La Sierra
Riverside Downtown
San Bernardino
Anaheim-ARTIC
Fullerton
Buena Park
Norwalk/
Santa Fe Springs
L. A. Union Station

641
3:00

3:24
3:34
3:40

3:49
3:56
4:02
4:07

4:11
4:25

609
3:26

3:49
3:59
4:10

4:19
4:27
4:32
4:37

4:41
4:49

•4:57
•5:03

5:35

689

5:10
5:17
5:22
5:27

5:31
5:39

•5:46
•5:53

6:20

643

5:50

5:59
6:05
6:11
6:16

6:20
6:35

806

3:25

3:34
3:41
3:47
3:52
3:59

•4:18
•4:25
•4:34
4:55

808

4:00

4:09
4:16
4:22
4:27
4:34

•4:53
•5:00
•5:09
•5:21
5:45

810

4:45

4:55
5:01
5:07
5:12
5:19

•5:38
•5:45
•5:54
•6:05
6:35

812
4:27

4:50
4:59
5:20

5:29
5:36
5:43
5:48
5:55

•6:14
•6:21
•6:30
•6:42
7:10

814

6:35

6:44
6:51
6:57
7:02
7:09

•7:28
•7:35
•7:44
8:05

Amtrak and Pacific Surfliner are service marks of the National Railroad Passenger Corporation.

HOW TO TAKE THE TRAIN 
TO THE SOLAR DECATHLON

Both the Amtrak Pacific Surfliner® and Metrolink 
offer service to the Irvine Station. From there, show 
your ticket and ride free to the Great Park on the 
shuttle provided by the City of Irvine. Going home, 
just take the shuttle back to the station and from 
there board your train home.

For your convenience, selected train timetables 
are listed here. Please visit Amtrak.com and 
Metrolinktrains.com for complete schedules.

Amtrak Pacific Surfliner
Ride the Pacific Surfliner south from San Luis 
Obispo and north from San Diego to Irvine. Local 
routes are listed here. It’s a great option Thursday 
and Friday; weekend service will be limited due to 
track maintenance in San Diego County. Tickets 
may be purchased at Amtrak.com or at ticket 
vending machines at the station. 

Metrolink
Service is available locally to Irvine from Los Angeles, 
Orange, and Riverside counties throughout the 
week. On weekends, pick up a Metrolink Weekend 
Day Pass for only $10. Tickets are available at the 
ticket vending machines at the station. 

Shuttle from Irvine Station
On exhibit days (Oct. 8-11, 15-18), the shuttle from 
Irvine Station to the Solar Decathlon operates from 
10:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. Your ride is free when you 
show your train ticket.

Metrolink/Amtrak riders: From the northbound 
platform (Track 1), board the shuttle by going 
through the gate to the Great Park grounds. From 
the southbound platform, first cross over the 
bridge, then go through the gate to the grounds.

To Solar 
Decathlon

To Solar 
Decathlon

To Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

To Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

To Solar 
Decathlon

To Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

From Solar 
Decathlon

Travel 
Advisories

Metrolink Orange County line
Metrolink Inland Empire-Orange County Line
Amtrak Pacific Surfliner
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