

Come celebrate the Solar Decathlon on Saturday, October 10 at 10:30 a.m. at the Orange Station with free music, free refreshments from Ruby's Diner and free Metrolink tickets for the first 100 people (first come, first served).

Orange Metrolink Station 194 N. Atchison St. Orange, CA 92866

Event starts at 10: 30 a.m.

Train to Irvine departs at 11:30 a.m.

Then hop on Metrolink to Irvine for the Solar Decathlon!





# Go Green

Take the train to the Solar Decathlon

ORANGE COUNTY
GREAT PARK IN IRVINE

FREE ADMISSION October 8-11 & 15-18, 2015 11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.







octa.net/SolarDecathlon

## IS A SUN-POWERED HOME IN YOUR FUTURE?

Imagine living in these cost-effective, energy-efficient, and attractive structures designed and built by local Orange County college students and competitors from around the world.

Gather ideas to use in your own home and learn how energy-saving features can help save money, then spend the day at beautiful Great Park with your family.

Visit SolarDecathlon.gov for more information on the FREE public event October 8-11 & 15-18, 2015.

### WHAT TO DO AT GREAT PARK

After exploring the solar houses, check out:

- The children's activities area adjacent to the Solar Decathlon village featuring face painting, inflatables, crafts and more.
- Ride the Great Park balloon and carousel.



### GO GREEN. TAKE THE TRAIN.

Show your commitment to the environment by taking public transportation. You'll help reduce pollution while saving energy and money (parking at the event is \$10). Check out the valuable train discounts for weekend travelers, students, seniors, military and other groups at octa.net/SolarDecathlon.





### **HOW TO TAKE THE TRAIN** TO THE SOLAR DECATHLON

Both the Amtrak Pacific Surfliner® and Metrolink offer service to the Irvine Station. From there, show your ticket and ride free to the Great Park on the shuttle provided by the City of Irvine. Going home, just take the shuttle back to the station and from there board your train home.

For your convenience, selected train timetables are listed here. Please visit Amtrak.com and **Metrolinktrains.com** for complete schedules.

### **Amtrak Pacific Surfliner**

Ride the Pacific Surfliner south from San Luis Obispo and north from San Diego to Irvine. Local routes are listed here. It's a great option Thursday and Friday; weekend service will be limited due to track maintenance in San Diego County. Tickets may be purchased at **Amtrak.com** or at ticket vending machines at the station.

### Metrolink

Service is available locally to Irvine from Los Angeles, Orange, and Riverside counties throughout the week. On weekends, pick up a Metrolink Weekend Day Pass for only \$10. Tickets are available at the ticket vending machines at the station.

### Shuttle from Irvine Station

On exhibit days (Oct. 8-11, 15-18), the shuttle from Irvine Station to the Solar Decathlon operates from 10:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. Your ride is free when you show your train ticket.

Metrolink/Amtrak riders: From the northbound platform (Track 1), board the shuttle by going through the gate to the Great Park grounds. From the southbound platform, first cross over the bridge, then go through the gate to the grounds.

### Amtrak/Metrolink Train Schedules Metrolink Inland Empire-Orange County Line Amtrak Pacific Surfliner

### NORTHBOUND TRAINS | Amtrak Pacific Surfliner | Thursday/Friday

	TRAIN NO.	567	769	573	777	579	583	785
To Solar Decathlon	Oceanside	9:24	10:18	11:46	12:53	2:31	3:41	5:00
	San Clemente Pier						4:03	5:22
	San Juan Capistrano	9:57	10:48	12:18	1:25	3:05	4:20	5:33
	IRVINE	10:13	11:03	12:35	1:40	3:20	4:35	5:49
	Santa Ana	10:23	11:15	12:45	1:51	3:30	4:46	6:00
From Solar	Anaheim-ARTIC	10:33	11:24	12:53	2:00	3:38	4:55	6:08
Decathlon	Fullerton	10:42	11:34	1:03	2:10	3:49	5:05	6:17
	L. A. Union Station	11:19	12:10	1:40	2:45	4:25	5:40	6:55
	AM times PM tim	nes						

#### **SOUTHBOUND TRAINS** | Amtrak Pacific Surfliner | Thursday/Friday

	TRAIN NO.	768	572	774	580	582	784
To Solar Decathlon	L.A. Union Station	9:55	11:15	12:30	3:00	4:10	5:10
	Fullerton	10:25	11:45	1:00	3:30	4:40	5:40
	Anaheim-ARTIC	10:36	11:54	1:09	3:38	4:48	5:49
	Santa Ana	10:45	12:03	1:18	3:46	4:56	5:57
	IRVINE	10:58	12:18	1:29	3:56	5:07	6:09
From Solar	San Juan Capistrano	11:13	12:34	1:44	4:12	5:23	6:23
Decathlon	San Clemente Pier	11:23					
	Oceanside	11:47	1:09	2:19	4:45	5:56	7:00
	AM times PM tim						

Amtrak and Pacific Surfliner are service marks of the National Railroad Passenger Corporation.

## Travel Advisories Amtrak Pacific Surfliner: Weekend service limited No service between

### NORTHBOUND TRAINS | Metrolink | Thursday/Friday

	TRAIN NO.	641	609	689	643	806	808	810	812	814
	Oceanside	3:00	3:26						4:27	
	San Clemente Pier									
	San Clemente	3:24	3:49						4:50	
	San Juan Capistrano	3:34	3:59						4:59	
To Solar Decathlo		3:40	4:10		5:50	3:25	4:00	4:45	5:20	6:35
	IRVINE	3:49	4:19	5:10	5:59	3:34	4:09	4:55	5:29	6:44
From Sol	Tustin	3:56	4:27	5:17	6:05	3:41	4:16	5:01	5:36	6:51
Decathlo		4:02	4:32	5:22	6:11	3:47	4:22	5:07	5:43	6:57
	Orange	4:07	4:37	5:27	6:16	3:52	4:27	5:12	5:48	7:02
	Anaheim Canyon					3:59	4:34	5:19	5:55	7:09
	West Corona					•4:18	•4:53	•5:38	•6:14	•7:28
	North Main Corona					•4:25	•5:00	•5:45	•6:21	•7:35
	Riverside-La Sierra					•4:34	•5:09	•5:54	•6:30	•7:44
	Riverside Downtown					4:55	•5:21	•6:05	•6:42	8:05
	San Bernardino						5:45	6:35	7:10	
	Anaheim-ARTIC	4:11	4:41	5:31	6:20					
	Fullerton	4:25	4:49	5:39	6:35					
	Buena Park		•4:57	•5:46						
	Norwalk/		•5:03	•5:53						
	Santa Fe Springs									
	L. A. Union Station		5:35	6:20						

SOUTHROUND TRAINS | Metrolink | Thursday/Friday

	JOUTHDOUND TRAINS   Mettolilik   Tiluisuay/Filuay									
	TRAIN NO.	632	634	684	602	604	606	813	815	817
	L. A. Union Station			2:15	3:20	4:30	5:45			
	Norwalk/ Santa Fe Springs			2:38	3:44	4:54	6:09			
	Buena Park			2:44	3:51	5:00	6:15			
	Fullerton	10:00	1:35	2:50	3:57	5:07	6:22			
	Anaheim-ARTIC	10:08	1:43	•2:55	4:06	5:16	6:31			
	San Bernardino								12:20	
	Riverside Downtown							10:30	12:38	3:00
	Riverside-La Sierra							10:40	12:48	3:10
	North Main Corona							10:48	12:56	3:18
	West Corona							10:54	1:02	3:24
	Anaheim Canyon							•11:14	•1:22	•3:44
	Orange	10:12	1:47	•2:59	4:10	5:20	6:35	•11:21	•1:29	•3:51
To Solar	Santa Ana	10:17	1:52	•3:05	4:16	5:26	6:41	•11:27	•1:35	•3:57
Decathlon	Tustin	10:23	1:58	•3:11	4:22	5:32	6:47	•11:33	•1:41	•4:03
	IRVINE	10:30	2:05	•3:19	•4:33	•5:41	•6:56	•11:41	•1:49	•4:12
From Solar Decathlon	Laguna Niguel/ Mission Viejo	10:45	2:20	3:40	•4:41	•5:49	•7:04	12:00	•1:57	4:25
	San Juan Capistrano				•4:48	•5:56	•7:11		•2:03	
	San Clemente				•5:02	•6:08	•7:23		•2:17	
	San Clemente Pier									
	Oceanside				5:35	6:37	7:51		2:50	

• Train may leave up to five minutes ahead of schedule

### NORTHBOUND TRAINS | Metrolink | Weekends

	TRAIN NO.	663	665	858	860	667
	Oceanside	11:22	1:20	2:50	4:30	5:30
	San Clemente Pier	11:42	1:40	3:09	4:49	5:51
	San Clemente	11:44	1:42	3:14	4:54	5:53
	San Juan Capistrano	11:54	1:52	3:23	5:03	6:03
To Solar Decathlon	Laguna Niguel/ Mission Viejo	12:00	1:57	3:28	5:08	6:10
	IRVINE	12:10	2:06	3:37	5:17	6:20
From Solar	Tustin	12:16	2:12	3:43	5:23	6:26
Decathlon	Santa Ana	12:23	2:18	3:50	5:30	6:33
	Orange	12:28	2:23	3:55	5:35	6:38
	Anaheim Canyon			•4:07	•5:47	
	West Corona			•4:27	•6:07	
	North Main Corona			•4:34	•6:14	
	Riverside-La Sierra			•4:43	•6:23	
	Riverside Downtown			•4:54	•6:34	
	San Bernardino			5:35	7:15	
	Anaheim-ARTIC	12:33	2:27			6:45
	Fullerton	12:41	2:35			6:53
	Buena Park	12:47	2:40			7:00
	Norwalk/ Santa Fe Springs	12:54	2:47			7:07
	L. A. Union Station	1:35	3:35			7:50

PM times

### **SOUTHBOUND TRAINS** | Metrolink | Weekends

	TRAIN NO.	859	660	662	664	666
	L. A. Union Station		8:50	10:45	2:00	4:40
	Norwalk/		9:11	11:06	2:21	5:01
	Santa Fe Springs					
	Buena Park		9:17	11:12	2:27	5:07
	Fullerton		9:23	11:18	2:33	5:13
	Anaheim-ARTIC		9:31	11:26	2:41	5:21
	San Bernardino	8:55				
	Riverside Downtown	9:15				
	Riverside-La Sierra	9:26				
	North Main Corona	9:35				
	West Corona	9:42				
	Anaheim Canyon	10:01				
V	Orange	•10:08	9:35	11:30	2:45	5:25
To Solar	Santa Ana	•10:13	9:40	11:35	2:50	5:30
Decathlon	Tustin	•10:19	9:46	11:41	2:56	5:36
	IRVINE	•10:26	9:53	11:48	3:03	5:43
From Solar Decathlon	Laguna Niguel/ Mission Viejo	•10:35	10:03	11:57	3:12	5:52
	San Juan Capistrano	•10:40	10:08	12:02	3:17	5:57
	San Clemente	•10:55	•10:20	•12:16	•3:26	•6:07
	San Clemente Pier	•11:00	•10:25	•12:19	•3:28	•6:10
	Oceanside	11:45	11:02	12:55	4:15	6:55
		A A A 45		DM 4im -		

PM times